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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Friday, 1 April Meeting with PIMCO, on economic and market developments – 

teleconference

Monday, 4 April Eurogroup Luxembourg

Tuesday, 5 April Executive Board Remote

participation

Wednesday, 6 April Conferral of honorary degree in Law from University of Cassino 

and Southern Lazio – Lectio Magistralis on “Europe’s shared

destiny, economics and the law”

Cassino

Friday, 8 April Banking Initiative IV online conference on “Technology and 

Finance”, organised by IESE Business School, University of

Navarra – opening speech on “More than an intellectual game:

exploring the monetary policy and financial stability implications of

central bank digital currencies”

Tuesday, 12 April Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 13 April Governing Council ECB

Thursday, 14 April Governing Council ECB

Wednesday, 20 April G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Washington,

D.C.

G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Washington,

D.C.

Thursday, 21 April Spring Meetings of International Monetary Fund and World Bank

Group (IMF-WBG) 

Washington,

D.C.

Meeting with the National Bank of Kazakhstan, Mr Galymzhan

Pirmatov, Governor, Mr Akylzhan Baimagambetov, Deputy

Governor, Ms Aliya Moldabekova, Deputy Governor, and Mr Nurlan

Sailaubekuly, Director of the International Cooperation Department,

on the latest economic issues

Washington,

D.C.
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Meeting with IMF, Mr Alfred Kammer, Director of the European

Department, Mr Philip Gerson, Deputy Director of the European

Department, Mr Ravi Balakrishnan, Adviser, and Mr Alvar Kangur,

Senior Economist, on euro area matters

Washington,

D.C.

Friday, 22 April Meeting with IMF, Ms Gita Gopinath, First Deputy Managing

Director, Mr Philip Gerson, Deputy Director of the European

Department, and Mr Ravi Balakrishnan, Adviser, on current

economic issues

Washington,

D.C.

 Meeting with IMF, Mr Tobias Adrian, Financial Counsellor and

Director of the Monetary and Capital Markets Department, on

financial and monetary policy issues

Washington,

D.C.

 Meeting with the National Bank of Ukraine, Mr Kyrylo Shevchenko,

Governor, and Mr Sergiy Nikolaychuk, Deputy Governor, on the

latest economic developments

Washington,

D.C.

Monday, 25 April Speech at Columbia University on “For a few cryptos more: the 

Wild West of crypto finance”

New York

Tuesday, 26 April Executive Board  Remote

participation

Wednesday, 27 April Meeting with the European Commissioner for Budget and 

Administration, Mr Johannes Hahn, on EU issuance –

teleconference

Thursday, 28 April Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force – 

teleconference


